#### 506270717 09/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN GOTTFRIEDSEN	06/16/2020
THORSTEN ASAL	06/16/2020
TOBIAS STELLWAGEN	06/16/2020
JAN-DAVID KLINGELHÖFER	06/16/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIPOTEC GMBH
Street Address:	ADAM-HOFFMANN-STR. 26
City:	KAISERSLAUTERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67657

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16875235	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123278932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2210 WESTERN TRAILS BLVD., UNIT 104

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155.1039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Culbertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=08 1039 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=08 1039 Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0664 506270717

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Jan Gottfriedsen of Waldfischbach-Burgalben, Germany, Thorsten Asal of Kaiserslautern, Germany, Tobias Stellwagen of Kaiserslautern, Germany, and Jan-David Klingelhöfer of Kaiserslautern, Germany (the "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter disclosed and claimed in German Patent Application No. 10 2019 113 001.8 entitled "Monolithischer Wägeblock" filed on May 16, 2019 (the "German Application"). An application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Monolithischer Wägeblock" assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/875,235 and filed on May 15, 2020 (the "U.S. Application") corresponds to the German Application. Any and all inventions disclosed in the German Application and the U.S. Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

Wipotec GmbH ("Wipotec") having a mailing address of Adam-Hoffmann-Str. 26, Kaiserslautern, Germany, 67657, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Wipotec, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Application. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and shall include all priority rights claimed from the German Application and U.S. Application. The Invention, U.S. Application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the U.S. Application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, and any foreign patent corresponding to such U.S. Patent, to be held and enjoyed fully and entirely by Wipotec, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns. The Inventors further agree to cooperate with Wipotec in the prosecution of the U.S. Application and any other U.S. patent applications for the Invention.

Executed this	16	day of	June	, 2020.
			Jan Gottfrie	dsen
Executed this	16	day of	June	, 2020.
			Thorsten A	sat

Page 1 of 2

Executed this	16	_ day of	June	
			Wan	F
			Tobiqs Stellwagen	
Executed this	16	_day of	June	, 2020.
			106	
			Jan-Da	avid Klingelhöfer